
Victorian Track Championships
15, J17, J19 and Elite - Program of Events

Date: Saturday, 1st March 2025 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Laurie Norris Organiser:  AusCycling Victoria
Saturday, March 01 2025 6:45:29pm
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Event 1 : JW19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
3000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

21 Amali JUDD (JW19) v 19 Audrey PRITCHARD (JW19)
Heat 2

18 Hayley DELL (JW19) v 16 Quinn ROTHENBUEHLER (JW19)

Event 2 : JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
3000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

26 Thomas WILLIAMSON (JM19) [No Rider]
Heat 2

25 Sam HUDSON (JM19) v 33 Thomas MCLEAN (JM19)
Heat 3

28 Alasdair NORRIS (JM19) v 24 Benjamin HOLMES (JM19)

Event 3 : Elite Women Individual Pursuit Qualifying
4000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

4 Jemima HARGREAVES (EW) [No Rider]
Heat 2

12 Sophie MARR (EW) v 14 Alana FORSTER (EW)
Heat 3

9 Lilyth JONES (EW) v 3 Alyssa POLITES (EW)

Event 4 : Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying
4000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

40 Nathan BRAIN (EM) [No Rider]
Heat 2

48 Alastair HASLAM (EM) v 50 Thomas MITCHELL (EM)
Heat 3

36 Tobias MARZELLA (EM) v 37 Oscar VARNEY (EM)
Heat 4

53 Mitchell MCGOVERN (EM) v 35 Logan TAPLIN (EM)
Heat 5

41 Dylan PROCTOR PARKER (EM) v 49 Lawson FRANZMANN (EM)
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Event 5 : JW15 Time Trial Finals
500m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

107 Mackenzie STEPHENS (JW15) v 108 Olivia WINTON (JW15)
Heat 2

105 Amelia MCLEAN (JW15) v 106 Natalie DIXON (JW15)
Heat 3

103 Paravi TANKSALE (JW15) v 104 Scarlett STEWART (JW15)
Heat 4

101 Emilia JIROVCOVA (JW15) v 102 Jasmine GILL (JW15)

Event 6 : JM15 Time Trial Finals
500m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

99 Thomas STEPHENS (JM15) v 100 Evan TOBIN (JM15)
Heat 2

97 Jonah HALL (JM15) v 98 Jake LESKE (JM15)
Heat 3

95 Leroy BARTLETT (JM15) v 96 Lewis WILKES (JM15)
Heat 4

93 Kaeden RYAN (JM15) v 94 Declan ZHENG (JM15)
Heat 5

91 Aiden NGUYEN (JM15) v 92 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (JM15)
Heat 6

89 Joseph NATOLI (JM15) v 90 Ewan BROWN (JM15)

Event 7 : JW17 Time Trial Finals
500m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

87 Chloe BAIN (JW17) v 88 Makayla TOBIN (JW17)
Heat 2

84 Isla SHAW (JW17) v 86 Charvi TANKSALE (JW17)
Heat 3

82 Lavinia WARD (JW17) v 83 Nicola MORRIS (JW17)
Heat 4

85 Addison TORR (JW17) v 81 Billie RUSSELL (JW17)

Event 8 : JM17 Time Trial Finals
500m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

80 Harrison EDWARDS (JM17) [No Rider]
Heat 2

78 Casper CHUANG (JM17) v 79 Jasper GRIFFITHS (JM17)
Heat 3

76 Archie MARTIN (JM17) v 77 Tom MALONEY (JM17)
Heat 4

74 Levi BRAIN (JM17) v 75 Thomas BRAIN (JM17)
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Event 8 : JM17 Time Trial Finals (continued)
500m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 5

71 Noah BROOKS (JM17) v 73 Tobias JELBART (JM17)
Heat 6

69 Jack PANOZZO (JM17) v 70 Max WOODROFFE (JM17)
Heat 7

66 Lachlan ERMERT (JM17) v 67 Mitchell STEPHENS (JM17)
Heat 8

61 Lachlan STEWART (JM17) v 64 Omer KIRMIZI (JM17)
Heat 9

63 Riley BOYD (JM17) v 62 Benjamin WOODS (JM17)

Event 9a : JW19 Individual Pursuit Bronze Final
3000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight

21 Amali JUDD (JW19) v 19 Audrey PRITCHARD (JW19)

Event 9b : JW19 Individual Pursuit Gold Final
3000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight

18 Hayley DELL (JW19) v 16 Quinn ROTHENBUEHLER (JW19)

Event 10a : JM19 Individual Pursuit Bronze Final
3000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight

33 Thomas MCLEAN (JM19) v 26 Thomas WILLIAMSON (JM19)

Event 10b : JM19 Individual Pursuit Gold Final
3000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight

28 Alasdair NORRIS (JM19) v 25 Sam HUDSON (JM19)

Event 11a : Elite Women Individual Pursuit Bronze Final
4000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight

12 Sophie MARR (EW) v 14 Alana FORSTER (EW)

Event 11b : Elite Women Individual Pursuit Gold Final
4000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight

3 Alyssa POLITES (EW) v 9 Lilyth JONES (EW)
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Event 12a : Elite Men Individual Pursuit Bronze Final
4000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight

53 Mitchell MCGOVERN (EM) v 35 Logan TAPLIN (EM)

Event 12b : Elite Men Individual Pursuit Gold Final
4000m Bot

Front Straight Back Straight

41 Dylan PROCTOR PARKER (EM) v 49 Lawson FRANZMANN (EM)

 Presentations TT and IP

Event 13 : JW15 Points Race
30 Laps

101 Emilia JIROVCOVA (JW15)
102 Jasmine GILL (JW15)
103 Paravi TANKSALE (JW15)
104 Scarlett STEWART (JW15)

105 Amelia MCLEAN (JW15)
106 Natalie DIXON (JW15)
107 Mackenzie STEPHENS (JW15)

Event 14 : JM15 Points Race
30 Laps

89 Joseph NATOLI (JM15)
90 Ewan BROWN (JM15)
91 Aiden NGUYEN (JM15)
92 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (JM15)
93 Kaeden RYAN (JM15)
94 Declan ZHENG (JM15)

95 Leroy BARTLETT (JM15)
96 Lewis WILKES (JM15)
98 Jake LESKE (JM15)
99 Thomas STEPHENS (JM15)

100 Evan TOBIN (JM15)

Event 15 : JW17 Points Race
50 Laps

81 Billie RUSSELL (JW17)
82 Lavinia WARD (JW17)
83 Nicola MORRIS (JW17)
84 Isla SHAW (JW17)

85 Addison TORR (JW17)
86 Charvi TANKSALE (JW17)
87 Chloe BAIN (JW17)
88 Makayla TOBIN (JW17)
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Event 16 : JM17 Points Race
50 Laps

64 Omer KIRMIZI (JM17)
65 Flynn KESTLE (JM17)
66 Lachlan ERMERT (JM17)
67 Mitchell STEPHENS (JM17)
69 Jack PANOZZO (JM17)
70 Max WOODROFFE (JM17)
71 Noah BROOKS (JM17)

72 George MULHERN (JM17)
73 Tobias JELBART (JM17)
74 Levi BRAIN (JM17)
75 Thomas BRAIN (JM17)
76 Archie MARTIN (JM17)
77 Tom MALONEY (JM17)
79 Jasper GRIFFITHS (JM17)

Event 17 : JM19 Flying 200m
Top 8 to 1/4 Final

Heat 1
26 Thomas WILLIAMSON (JM19)

Heat 2
32 Kontos JOSEPH (JM19)

Heat 3
24 Benjamin HOLMES (JM19)

Heat 4
27 Harrison MOLLER (JM19)

Heat 5
28 Alasdair NORRIS (JM19)

Heat 6
30 Isaac BURNE (JM19)

Event 18 : JW19 Flying 200m
Top 8 to 1/4 Final

Heat 1
21 Amali JUDD (JW19)

Heat 2
17 Amber KELLY (JW19)

Heat 3
20 Hope HARNETTY (JW19)

Heat 4
22 Alanah LAKE (JW19)

Event 19 : Elite Women Flying 200m
Top 8 to 1/4 Final

Heat 1
10 Montanna COLLIER (EW)

Heat 2
6 Leshae MADDERN (EW)

Heat 3
1 Ruby MCLEAN (EW)

Heat 4
2 Haylee JACK (EW)

Heat 5
7 Ning CHIEN (EW)
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Event 20 : Elite Men Flying 200m
Top 8 to 1/4 Final

Heat 1
45 Sean CLEARY (EM)

Heat 2
44 Hamish CLARKSON (EM)

Heat 3
46 Daniel POWER (EM)

Heat 4
51 Zaren FONG SUTTON (EM)

Heat 5
34 Nikolas PAPADAKIS (EM)

Heat 6
39 Reuben SMITH (EM)

Heat 7
42 Jade MADDERN (EM)

Event 21a : JM19 Sprint 1/8
Winners to 1/4 Final

1v8: 30 Isaac BURNE (JM19) v
2v7: 28 Alasdair NORRIS (JM19) v
3v6: 27 Harrison MOLLER (JM19) 32 Kontos JOSEPH (JM19)v
4v5: 24 Benjamin HOLMES (JM19) 26 Thomas WILLIAMSON (JM19)v

Event 21c : Elite Women Sprint 1/8
Winners to 1/4 Final

1v8: 7 Ning CHIEN (EW) v
2v7: 2 Haylee JACK (EW) v
3v6: 1 Ruby MCLEAN (EW) v
4v5: 6 Leshae MADDERN (EW) 10 Montanna COLLIER (EW)v

Event 21d : Elite Men Sprint 1/8
Winners to 1/4 Final

1v8: 34 Nikolas PAPADAKIS (EM) v
2v7: 42 Jade MADDERN (EM) 45 Sean CLEARY (EM)v
3v6: 46 Daniel POWER (EM) 44 Hamish CLARKSON (EM)v
4v5: 39 Reuben SMITH (EM) 51 Zaren FONG SUTTON (EM)v

Event 25a : JW19 Sprint 1/2
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
22 Alanah LAKE (JW19)
17 Amber KELLY (JW19)

Event 25b : JW19 Sprint 1/2
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
20 Hope HARNETTY (JW19)
21 Amali JUDD (JW19)
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Event 26a : Elite Women Sprint 1/2
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
2 Haylee JACK (EW)
1 Ruby MCLEAN (EW)

Event 26b : Elite Women Sprint 1/2
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
7 Ning CHIEN (EW)
6 Leshae MADDERN (EW)

Event 27a : Elite Men Sprint 1/2
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
42 Jade MADDERN (EM)
46 Daniel POWER (EM)

Event 27b : Elite Men Sprint 1/2
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
34 Nikolas PAPADAKIS (EM)
39 Reuben SMITH (EM)

Event 28a : JM19 Sprint 1/2
Winners to 1/2 Final

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
28 Alasdair NORRIS (JM19)
27 Harrison MOLLER (JM19)

Event 28b : JM19 Sprint 1/2
Winners to 1/2 Final

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
30 Isaac BURNE (JM19)
24 Benjamin HOLMES (JM19)

Event 37a : JW19 Sprint Bronze Final
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
17 Amber KELLY (JW19)
21 Amali JUDD (JW19)

Event 37b : JW19 Sprint Gold Final
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
22 Alanah LAKE (JW19)
20 Hope HARNETTY (JW19)
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Event 38a : Elite Women Sprint Bronze Final
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
2 Haylee JACK (EW)
6 Leshae MADDERN (EW)

Event 38b : Elite Women Sprint Gold Final
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
1 Ruby MCLEAN (EW)
7 Ning CHIEN (EW)

Event 39a : Elite Men Sprint Bronze Final
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
46 Daniel POWER (EM)
39 Reuben SMITH (EM)

Event 39b : Elite Men Sprint Gold Final
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
42 Jade MADDERN (EM)
34 Nikolas PAPADAKIS (EM)

Event 44a : JM19 Sprint Bronze Final
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
28 Alasdair NORRIS (JM19)
24 Benjamin HOLMES (JM19)

Event 44b : JM19 Sprint Gold Final
"Best out of 3

Race 1 Race 2 Decider
27 Harrison MOLLER (JM19)
30 Isaac BURNE (JM19)

Event 50 : JW15 Record a time
Front Straight Back Straight

Heat 1
104 Scarlett STEWART (JW15) [No Rider]

Event 51 : JM17 Record a time
Front Straight Back Straight

Heat 1
72 George MULHERN (JM17) [No Rider]

Heat 2
65 Flynn KESTLE (JM17) v 68 Lachlan TRENTIN (JM17)
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Event 52 :  Elite record a time
Front Straight Back Straight

Heat 1
49 Lawson FRANZMANN (EM) [No Rider]


